

Proclamation

Teachers at St. Bernard's High School in St. Paul have an average of 14 years of teaching experience; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Ninety-five percent of St. Bernard's graduates go on to further education; and

WHEREAS: While attending St. Bernard's High School, students can earn college credits in

calculas; and

WHEREAS: The St. Bernard's girls softball team has won three state championships in the past five

years; and

WHEREAS: Seventy percent of St. Bernard's faculty members have their Master's degrees; and

WHEREAS: St. Bernard's High School offers courses in advanced placement English, and in Honors

physics, chemistry and biology; and

WHEREAS: This year St. Bernard's winter sports teams had the best win/loss percentage in the

metro area; and

WHEREAS: St. Bernard's boys basketball team was rated number one in the state in February; and

WHEREAS: St. Bernard's Parish is celebrating its 100th Anniversary on Sunday, April 22;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Friday, March 23, 1990 to be

ST. BERNARD'S SCHOOLS DAY

in Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAY 14 1990

Joan anderew thousand

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-second day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

r40324